

N/R. Despite order dated 07.02.2026 the dh.r not complied the order dated 07.02.2026 and paid PF. This case is of the year 2020 it appears that, the D.hr is not interested in prosecuting this case. Hence, this case is dismissed for default and non prosecution.

Sd/- 28.03.2026

Prl.Sr.C.J and JMFC., Hangal